
COUNCIL STAFF 
 

Eric J. John 
     Executive Director .......................................................................... ejjohn@cjcjofga.org 
Kirsten Wallace 
     Director of Budget/Finance ........................................................ kwallace@cjcjofga.org 
Robert V. Bassett 
     Director of Education and Training  ............................................. rbassett@cjcjofga.org 
Benita Baldwin Brown 
     Program Administrator ................................................................. bbrown@cjcjofga.org 
Anne Kirkhope 
     Staff Attorney ........................................................................... akirkhope@cjcjofga.org 
Whitney Temple 
     JDAI State Coordinator ............................................................... wtemple@cjcjofga.org 
(Vacant) 
     JDAI Assistant State Coordinator .............................................................................. TBD 
Kimberly Tolbert 
     CHINS State Coordinator ............................................................. ktolbert@cjcjofga.org 
 

COUNCIL FIELD STAFF 
 
Ashley Chisholm 
     (Metro Atlanta Region) 
Maxine Flood 
     (Metro Atlanta Region) 
Gina Goodnight 
     (Northwest Region) 
Mary Swan Lamar 
     (Metro Atlanta Region) 
Jamie Mahaffey 
     (Southwestern Region) 
Robin Nadel 
     (Southeast Region) 
Stephanie Ragsdale 
     (Metro Atlanta Region) 
Jessica Simmons 
     (Southwest Region) 
Kristi Stewart 
     (Northeast Region) 
 

All Council Staff may be reached at 404-657-5020 
 


